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East Augustine Invitational XC Varsity Girls 5 km

Ewing Park, Des Moines, IA

Oct. 4, 2018

cool, partly sunny 
Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Oct. 4, 2018 9:14 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Johnston                 32    1    2    6    8   15   18   23  19:59.7  1:19.8 
  2 Southeast Polk           45    3    5    7   14   16   17   24  20:13.9  1:16.6 
  3 Dowling Catholic         67    4   11   13   19   20   21   22  20:44.1  1:39.2 
  4 Ottumwa                 116   10   12   26   31   37   39   41  22:51.8  5:07.0 
  5 Marshalltown            128    9   28   29   30   32   34   35  23:37.1  4:21.8 
  6 North                   191   25   27   43   47   49   54       26:42.4  7:02.1 
  7 Lincoln                 200   36   38   40   42   44   45   46  27:00.6  3:11.4 
  8 East                    234   33   48   50   51   52   53       29:44.3  8:26.9 
 
Incomplete Teams: Hoover, Sigourney 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Johnston 
    1  Brooke McKee, 3          19:29.1   
    2  Paige Horner, 3          19:31.2   
    6  Aleah Tenpas, 1          19:57.0   
    8  Clara Toot, 3            20:12.0   
   15  Bella Heikes, 2          20:48.9   
   18  Bailey Vaughan, 1        20:58.8   
   23  Avery Kamienski, 4       22:05.9   
Total Time = 1:39:58.2     Total Places = 32 
 
2. Southeast Polk 
    3  Mattison Plummer, 2      19:35.0   
    5  Grace Larkins, 2         19:50.3   
    7  Magda McGowan, 2         20:04.8   
   14  Paige Blackford, 4       20:47.5   
   16  Tarryn Hill, 3           20:51.5   
   17  Natalie Clement, 3       20:51.7   
   24  Mia Toomey, 2            22:19.7   
Total Time = 1:41:09.1     Total Places = 45 
 
3. Dowling Catholic 
    4  Kate Timboe, 4           19:45.9   
   11  Kelsey Schweizer, 4      20:31.0   
   13  Janey Meilander, 4       20:41.5   
   19  Jessica Thomas, 4        21:16.8   
   20  Mary Kelly, 4            21:25.1   
   21  Alexis Riesberg, 4       21:36.1   
   22  Annie Flood, 3           21:40.2   
Total Time = 1:43:40.3     Total Places = 67 
 
4. Ottumwa 
   10  Carollin Mellin, 3       20:28.9   
   12  Alli Bookin-Nosbisch, 3  20:31.1   
   26  Isabelle Mellin, 2       23:00.8   
   31  Lina Newland, 1          24:42.1   
   37  Sydney Schlarbaum, 4     25:35.9   
   39  Sophia Ford, 2           26:40.5   
   41  Lila Stock, 1            27:31.0   
Total Time = 1:54:18.8     Total Places = 116 
 
5. Marshalltown 
    9  Hermanson Phoebe, 1      20:23.0   
   28  Jade Tejada, 3           23:42.9   
   29  Mia Barajas, 3           24:32.5   
   30  Kaci Uhde, 3             24:42.1   
   32  Aida Almanza, 3          24:44.7   
   34  Makenna Ainsworth, 2     24:50.6   
   35  Odaly Flores, 2          24:50.8   
Total Time = 1:58:05.2     Total Places = 128 
 
6 N th
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6. North 
   25  Ikilas Hasan, 2          22:38.0   
   27  Gabriella Zanders, 1     23:34.0   
   43  Said Perez Diaz, 2       28:25.8   
   47  Nirvana Perez Diaz, 1    29:13.9   
   49  Eto Itabelo, 4           29:40.1   
   54  Brianna Crane, 1         42:50.0   
Total Time = 2:13:31.8     Total Places = 191 
 
7. Lincoln 
   36  Alexandra Chamu, 3       25:24.9   
   38  Stephanie Jaimes, 4      25:55.5   
   40  Salome Sanchez, 4        27:07.9   
   42  Kaylee Weaver, 4         27:58.4   
   44  Nirel Webb, 1            28:36.2   
   45  Hailey Neer, 1           28:42.8   
   46  Sophia Torres, 4         28:45.7   
Total Time = 2:15:02.9     Total Places = 200 
 
8. East 
   33  Marissa Thompson, 2      24:45.3   
   48  Sarah Landon, 3          29:14.5   
   50  Maria Reyes, 3           29:41.6   
   51  Daniela Gama, 3          31:47.6   
   52  Mayela Chaidez, 3        33:12.2   
   53  Rebecca Curtis, 3        33:16.0   
Total Time = 2:28:41.2     Total Places = 234 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Brooke McKee, 3          19:29.1    Johnston              
    2     2  Paige Horner, 3          19:31.2    Johnston              
    3     3  Mattison Plummer, 2      19:35.0    Southeast Polk        
    4     4  Kate Timboe, 4           19:45.9    Dowling Catholic      
    5     5  Grace Larkins, 2         19:50.3    Southeast Polk        
    6     6  Aleah Tenpas, 1          19:57.0    Johnston              
    7     7  Magda McGowan, 2         20:04.8    Southeast Polk        
    8     8  Clara Toot, 3            20:12.0    Johnston              
    9     9  Hermanson Phoebe, 1      20:23.0    Marshalltown          
   10    10  Carollin Mellin, 3       20:28.9    Ottumwa               
   11    11  Kelsey Schweizer, 4      20:31.0    Dowling Catholic      
   12    12  Alli Bookin-Nosbisch, 3  20:31.1    Ottumwa               
   13    13  Janey Meilander, 4       20:41.5    Dowling Catholic      
   14    14  Paige Blackford, 4       20:47.5    Southeast Polk        
   15    15  Bella Heikes, 2          20:48.9    Johnston              
   16    16  Tarryn Hill, 3           20:51.5    Southeast Polk        
   17    17  Natalie Clement, 3       20:51.7    Southeast Polk        
   18    18  Bailey Vaughan, 1        20:58.8    Johnston              
   19    19  Jessica Thomas, 4        21:16.8    Dowling Catholic      
   20    20  Mary Kelly, 4            21:25.1    Dowling Catholic      
   21    21  Alexis Riesberg, 4       21:36.1    Dowling Catholic      
   22    22  Annie Flood, 3           21:40.2    Dowling Catholic      
   23    23  Avery Kamienski, 4       22:05.9    Johnston              
   24    24  Mia Toomey, 2            22:19.7    Southeast Polk        
   25    25  Ikilas Hasan, 2          22:38.0    North                 
   26    26  Isabelle Mellin, 2       23:00.8    Ottumwa               
   27        Arabia Parkey, 2         23:13.0    Hoover                
   28        Shiggo Shadin, 4         23:24.4    Hoover                
   29    27  Gabriella Zanders, 1     23:34.0    North                 
   30    28  Jade Tejada, 3           23:42.9    Marshalltown          
   31    29  Mia Barajas, 3           24:32.5    Marshalltown          
   32    30  Kaci Uhde, 3             24:42.1    Marshalltown          
   33    31  Lina Newland, 1          24:42.1    Ottumwa               
   34    32  Aida Almanza, 3          24:44.7    Marshalltown          
   35    33  Marissa Thompson, 2      24:45.3    East                  
   36    34  Makenna Ainsworth, 2     24:50.6    Marshalltown          
   37    35  Odaly Flores, 2          24:50.8    Marshalltown          
   38    36  Alexandra Chamu, 3       25:24.9    Lincoln               
   39        Temira Goods, 3          25:28.1    Hoover                
   40        Lainey Graff, 4          25:31.6    Sigourney             
   41    37  Sydney Schlarbaum, 4     25:35.9    Ottumwa               
   42    38  Stephanie Jaimes, 4      25:55.5    Lincoln               
   43    39  Sophia Ford, 2           26:40.5    Ottumwa               
   44    40  Salome Sanchez, 4        27:07.9    Lincoln               
   45    41  Lila Stock, 1            27:31.0    Ottumwa               
   46    42  Kaylee Weaver, 4         27:58.4    Lincoln               
   47    43  Said Perez Diaz, 2       28:25.8    North                 
   48    44  Nirel Webb, 1            28:36.2    Lincoln               
   49    45  Hailey Neer, 1           28:42.8    Lincoln               
   50    46  Sophia Torres, 4         28:45.7    Lincoln               
   51    47  Nirvana Perez Diaz, 1    29:13.9    North                 
   52    48  Sarah Landon, 3          29:14.5    East                  
   53    49  Eto Itabelo, 4           29:40.1    North                 
   54    50  Maria Reyes, 3           29:41.6    East                  
   55    51  Daniela Gama, 3          31:47.6    East                  
   56    52  Mayela Chaidez, 3        33:12.2    East                  
   57    53  Rebecca Curtis, 3        33:16.0    East                  
   58    54  Brianna Crane, 1         42:50.0    North                 
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East Augustine Invitational XC Varsity Boys 5 km

Ewing Park, Des Moines, IA

Oct. 4, 2018

cool, partly sunny 
Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Oct. 4, 2018 9:13 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Johnston                 22    2    3    4    6    7    9   13  17:18.6  0:38.3 
  2 Southeast Polk           41    1    5   10   11   14   18   19  17:35.3  1:09.6 
  3 Roosevelt                74    8   12   16   17   21   26   28  18:05.7  0:51.7 
  4 East                    138   15   23   27   34   39   42   47  19:06.4  1:50.9 
  5 Marshalltown            154   20   29   32   35   38   43       19:18.3  1:22.1 
  6 Ottumwa                 164   24   30   33   36   41   45   48  19:33.3  1:31.9 
  7 Hoover                  183   22   31   40   44   46   49   52  20:02.1  2:16.7 
  8 Sigourney               216   25   37   50   51   53            21:45.1  5:37.9 
 
Incomplete Teams: North 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Johnston 
    2  Luke Perman, 4           16:57.9   
    3  Joe Schaefer, 4          17:17.0   
    4  Carter Borwick, 2        17:18.5   
    6  Nathan Tegeler, 3        17:23.3   
    7  Sam Schmitz, 3           17:36.2   
    9  Paxson Picken, 3         17:46.0   
   13  Yohana Yual, 2           17:52.2   
Total Time = 1:26:32.9     Total Places = 22 
 
2. Southeast Polk 
    1  Drake Hanson, 3          16:56.1   
    5  Cade Mash, 3             17:20.6   
   10  Caden Mitchell, 2        17:46.9   
   11  Alex Schneider, 4        17:47.1   
   14  Chase Bartlett, 2        18:05.7   
   18  Alex Rickabaugh, 4       18:19.4   
   19  Ben Miller, 1            18:22.5   
Total Time = 1:27:56.4     Total Places = 41 
 
3. Roosevelt 
    8  Harry Prentice, 4        17:36.7   
   12  Austin Quinn, 4          17:50.0   
   16  Ethan James, 4           18:15.8   
   17  Lucas George, 2          18:17.2   
   21  Ben Russell, 4           18:28.4   
   26  Carter Kilgore, 3        18:53.4   
   28  Connor Crabill, 4        19:07.9   
Total Time = 1:30:28.1     Total Places = 74 
 
4. East 
   15  Andres Cruz-Castro, 1    18:10.2   
   23  Isiaha Walton, 4         18:45.0   
   27  Donald Carpenter, 4      18:57.8   
   34  Zachary Niederklopfer, 1 19:37.9   
   39  Jose Dominguez, 3        20:01.1   
   42  Dan Abimana, 4           20:20.1   
   47  Christian Roberts, 3     20:55.8   
Total Time = 1:35:32.0     Total Places = 138 
 
5. Marshalltown 
   20  Conner Smith, 1          18:25.7   
   29  Eli Thiesen, 2           19:08.0   
   32  Noah Hermenson, 2        19:25.2   
   35  Javier Rodriguez, 2      19:44.4   
   38  Freddy Ross, 2           19:47.8   
   43  Marshall Weeden, 1       20:20.2   
Total Time = 1:36:31.1     Total Places = 154 
 
6. Ottumwa 

24 th 2 18 47 3
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   24  max thomason, 2          18:47.3   
   30  andreas hernandez pool, 419:23.3   
   33  trenton elliott, 3       19:30.7   
   36  asa canny, 1             19:45.6   
   41  bryer wallace, 3         20:19.2   
   45  adrian dubon, 3          20:55.0   
   48  reese jones, 2           21:27.9   
Total Time = 1:37:46.1     Total Places = 164 
 
7. Hoover 
   22  Brice Rhodes, 4          18:38.3   
   31  Quilin Kirkpatrick, 4    19:24.8   
   40  Mohamed Temsah, 2        20:18.3   
   44  Robert Burris, 2         20:53.8   
   46  Jose Chavez, 3           20:55.0   
   49  Sam Mitchell, 2          22:02.7   
   52  Rodney Norris, 4         23:37.9   
Total Time = 1:40:10.2     Total Places = 183 
 
8. Sigourney 
   25  Mason Moore, 2           18:49.6   
   37  Tristan Bell, 4          19:45.9   
   50  Dawson Webster, 3        22:36.8   
   51  Jake Ives, 3             23:05.4   
   53  Trace Bell, 2            24:27.4   
Total Time = 1:48:45.1     Total Places = 216 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Drake Hanson, 3          16:56.1    Southeast Polk        
    2     2  Luke Perman, 4           16:57.9    Johnston              
    3     3  Joe Schaefer, 4          17:17.0    Johnston              
    4     4  Carter Borwick, 2        17:18.5    Johnston              
    5     5  Cade Mash, 3             17:20.6    Southeast Polk        
    6     6  Nathan Tegeler, 3        17:23.3    Johnston              
    7     7  Sam Schmitz, 3           17:36.2    Johnston              
    8     8  Harry Prentice, 4        17:36.7    Roosevelt             
    9     9  Paxson Picken, 3         17:46.0    Johnston              
   10    10  Caden Mitchell, 2        17:46.9    Southeast Polk        
   11    11  Alex Schneider, 4        17:47.1    Southeast Polk        
   12    12  Austin Quinn, 4          17:50.0    Roosevelt             
   13    13  Yohana Yual, 2           17:52.2    Johnston              
   14    14  Chase Bartlett, 2        18:05.7    Southeast Polk        
   15    15  Andres Cruz-Castro, 1    18:10.2    East                  
   16    16  Ethan James, 4           18:15.8    Roosevelt             
   17    17  Lucas George, 2          18:17.2    Roosevelt             
   18    18  Alex Rickabaugh, 4       18:19.4    Southeast Polk        
   19    19  Ben Miller, 1            18:22.5    Southeast Polk        
   20    20  Conner Smith, 1          18:25.7    Marshalltown          
   21    21  Ben Russell, 4           18:28.4    Roosevelt             
   22    22  Brice Rhodes, 4          18:38.3    Hoover                
   23    23  Isiaha Walton, 4         18:45.0    East                  
   24    24  max thomason, 2          18:47.3    Ottumwa               
   25    25  Mason Moore, 2           18:49.6    Sigourney             
   26    26  Carter Kilgore, 3        18:53.4    Roosevelt             
   27    27  Donald Carpenter, 4      18:57.8    East                  
   28    28  Connor Crabill, 4        19:07.9    Roosevelt             
   29    29  Eli Thiesen, 2           19:08.0    Marshalltown          
   30    30  andreas hernandez pool, 419:23.3    Ottumwa               
   31    31  Quilin Kirkpatrick, 4    19:24.8    Hoover                
   32    32  Noah Hermenson, 2        19:25.2    Marshalltown          
   33    33  trenton elliott, 3       19:30.7    Ottumwa               
   34    34  Zachary Niederklopfer, 1 19:37.9    East                  
   35    35  Javier Rodriguez, 2      19:44.4    Marshalltown          
   36    36  asa canny, 1             19:45.6    Ottumwa               
   37    37  Tristan Bell, 4          19:45.9    Sigourney             
   38    38  Freddy Ross, 2           19:47.8    Marshalltown          
   39    39  Jose Dominguez, 3        20:01.1    East                  
   40    40  Mohamed Temsah, 2        20:18.3    Hoover                
   41    41  bryer wallace, 3         20:19.2    Ottumwa               
   42    42  Dan Abimana, 4           20:20.1    East                  
   43    43  Marshall Weeden, 1       20:20.2    Marshalltown          
   44    44  Robert Burris, 2         20:53.8    Hoover                
   45    45  adrian dubon, 3          20:55.0    Ottumwa               
   46    46  Jose Chavez, 3           20:55.0    Hoover                
   47    47  Christian Roberts, 3     20:55.8    East                  
   48    48  reese jones, 2           21:27.9    Ottumwa               
   49        Aime Mukiza, 2           21:35.3    North                 
   50    49  Sam Mitchell, 2          22:02.7    Hoover                
   51    50  Dawson Webster, 3        22:36.8    Sigourney             
   52    51  Jake Ives, 3             23:05.4    Sigourney             
   53    52  Rodney Norris, 4         23:37.9    Hoover                
   54        Muhammad Salaam Yahya, 2 23:57.9    North                 
   55        Arion Cartsena, 1        24:22.0    North                 
   56    53  Trace Bell, 2            24:27.4    Sigourney             
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East Augustine Invitational XC JV Girls 5 km

Ewing Park, Des Moines, IA

Oct. 4, 2018

cool, partly sunny 
Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Oct. 4, 2018 9:10 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Johnston                 21    1    3    4    6    7    9   10  21:04.5  1:10.6 
  2 Dowling Catholic         38    2    5    8   11   12   14   15  21:35.4  1:26.8 
  3 Southeast Polk           83   13   16   17   18   19   20   21  22:47.0  0:45.9 
  4 Valley                  124   22   23   24   27   28   29   30  25:08.0  1:37.6 
  5 Marshalltown            150   25   26   31   32   36   37       28:39.0 11:35.7 
  6 Lincoln                 179   33   34   35   38   39            36:11.6  2:48.0 
 
Incomplete Teams: East, Hoover, Ottumwa 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Johnston 
    1  Samantha Strauss, 2      20:24.2   
    3  Lindsey Batkiewicz, 4    20:52.8   
    4  Lily Trenkamp, 1         21:00.5   
    6  Lauren Urban, 4          21:30.2   
    7  Kaya Young, 3            21:34.8   
    9  Faith Nead, 1            21:49.5   
   10  Paige Ryan, 1            21:55.5   
Total Time = 1:45:22.5     Total Places = 21 
 
2. Dowling Catholic 
    2  Katelyn Reichart, 3      20:47.3   
    5  Karleigh Osborn, 2       21:08.8   
    8  Megan Wainright, 1       21:49.2   
   11  Kate Easter, 1           21:57.4   
   12  Sydnee Miller, 4         22:14.1   
   14  Natalie Thomas, 1        22:21.0   
   15  Megan Szalay, 3          22:25.7   
Total Time = 1:47:56.8     Total Places = 38 
 
3. Southeast Polk 
   13  Jaycie Elliott, 2        22:18.6   
   16  Paige Hollingshead, 3    22:45.5   
   17  Kennady Mills, 2         22:49.1   
   18  Emily Bueltel, 2         22:57.3   
   19  Jasmin Mendoza, 3        23:04.5   
   20  Jessie Cheung, 2         23:37.8   
   21  Katie Baerenwald, 1      23:55.0   
Total Time = 1:53:55.0     Total Places = 83 
 
4. Valley 
   22  Abby Christadoss, 2      24:13.6   
   23  Danielle Socarras, 2     24:34.9   
   24  Katie Wyatt, 4           25:16.6   
   27  Sophia Alexander, 2      25:43.5   
   28  Shreya Gaddi, 2          25:51.2   
   29  Katherine Van Arnum, 4   25:56.4   
   30  Lauren Jahn, 4           26:07.4   
Total Time = 2:05:39.8     Total Places = 124 
 
5. Marshalltown 
   25  Underhill Tannia, 4      25:23.9   
   26  Hotchkiss Sydney, 1      25:32.7   
   31  Hoffman Taylor, 1        27:38.7   
   32  Maggie Augustine, 2      27:40.2   
   36  Rodrigues Bernice, 4     36:59.5   
   37  Ramirez Valerie, 4       37:07.4   
Total Time = 2:23:15.0     Total Places = 150 
 
6. Lincoln 
   33  Esveidy Soto-soto, 1     34:49.7   
   34  Olivia Corey, 2          35:23.2   

35 Mi C 3 35 59 4
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   35  Mia Cooper, 3            35:59.4   
   38  Neyda Hernandez, 4       37:08.1   
   39  Damanth Koirala, 2       37:37.6   
Total Time = 3:00:58.0     Total Places = 179 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Samantha Strauss, 2      20:24.2    Johnston              
    2     2  Katelyn Reichart, 3      20:47.3    Dowling Catholic      
    3     3  Lindsey Batkiewicz, 4    20:52.8    Johnston              
    4     4  Lily Trenkamp, 1         21:00.5    Johnston              
    5     5  Karleigh Osborn, 2       21:08.8    Dowling Catholic      
    6     6  Lauren Urban, 4          21:30.2    Johnston              
    7     7  Kaya Young, 3            21:34.8    Johnston              
    8     8  Megan Wainright, 1       21:49.2    Dowling Catholic      
    9     9  Faith Nead, 1            21:49.5    Johnston              
   10    10  Paige Ryan, 1            21:55.5    Johnston              
   11        Olivia Hayes, 2          21:56.8    Johnston              
   12    11  Kate Easter, 1           21:57.4    Dowling Catholic      
   13        Jenna Woodsmall, 1       21:58.2    Johnston              
   14        Abbie McLaren, 2         22:05.8    Johnston              
   15        Addy Franklin, 2         22:13.5    Johnston              
   16    12  Sydnee Miller, 4         22:14.1    Dowling Catholic      
   17    13  Jaycie Elliott, 2        22:18.6    Southeast Polk        
   18    14  Natalie Thomas, 1        22:21.0    Dowling Catholic      
   19    15  Megan Szalay, 3          22:25.7    Dowling Catholic      
   20        Alexis Schweizer, 4      22:36.8    Dowling Catholic      
   21        Maddy Hall, 1            22:40.7    Dowling Catholic      
   22    16  Paige Hollingshead, 3    22:45.5    Southeast Polk        
   23    17  Kennady Mills, 2         22:49.1    Southeast Polk        
   24    18  Emily Bueltel, 2         22:57.3    Southeast Polk        
   25        Clare O'Halloran, 1      22:59.3    Dowling Catholic      
   26    19  Jasmin Mendoza, 3        23:04.5    Southeast Polk        
   27        Rockie Greenslade, 3     23:29.7    Dowling Catholic      
   28        Kate Moore, 2            23:36.7    Dowling Catholic      
   29        Jamie Hoss, 4            23:36.7    Johnston              
   30    20  Jessie Cheung, 2         23:37.8    Southeast Polk        
   31    21  Katie Baerenwald, 1      23:55.0    Southeast Polk        
   32        Gretta Hartz, 3          23:57.3    Southeast Polk        
   33        Sydney McNeeley, 2       23:58.5    Southeast Polk        
   34        Lauryn Johannsen, 1      23:58.7    Johnston              
   35        Carly Phipps, 2          23:58.8    Southeast Polk        
   36        Ashlyn Naeve, 4          24:08.6    Southeast Polk        
   37    22  Abby Christadoss, 2      24:13.6    Valley                
   38        Vivian Chen, 2           24:13.9    Johnston              
   39        Ellie Pigott, 4          24:18.5    Dowling Catholic      
   40        Olivia Magneson, 3       24:18.7    Dowling Catholic      
   41        Meredith Vorwerk, 3      24:19.7    Southeast Polk        
   42        Natalie Lloyd, 4         24:24.3    Johnston              
   43        Abby Maitre, 2           24:29.2    Johnston              
   44        Sara Mullenbach, 4       24:29.5    Dowling Catholic      
   45        Maleah Greenslade, 1     24:34.5    Dowling Catholic      
   46    23  Danielle Socarras, 2     24:34.9    Valley                
   47        Isabel Ahmann, 3         24:36.0    Dowling Catholic      
   48        Ella Scott, 1            24:42.0    Southeast Polk        
   49        Victoria Verde, 1        24:44.8    Johnston              
   50        Zoey Buchan, 1           24:46.5    Johnston              
   51        Elise Henrichsen, 1      24:49.9    Johnston              
   52        Hanna Schaeffeler, 4     25:00.8    Dowling Catholic      
   53        Molly Lunn, 3            25:07.6    Johnston              
   54        Quinn Schutte, 2         25:10.9    Southeast Polk        
   55        Shannon Dougherty, 4     25:11.1    Dowling Catholic      
   56        Anna Kirchhoff, 3        25:11.9    Dowling Catholic      
   57        Grace Kelly, 1           25:15.9    Dowling Catholic      
   58    24  Katie Wyatt, 4           25:16.6    Valley                
   59        Becca Youngers, 1        25:17.6    Dowling Catholic      
   60        Cassie Rickabaugh, 2     25:18.5    Southeast Polk        
   61    25  Underhill Tannia, 4      25:23.9    Marshalltown          
   62        Megan Cushman, 1         25:28.9    Johnston              
   63    26  Hotchkiss Sydney, 1      25:32.7    Marshalltown          
   64    27  Sophia Alexander, 2      25:43.5    Valley                
   65        Emily McGowan, 1         25:46.6    Johnston              
   66    28  Shreya Gaddi, 2          25:51.2    Valley                
   67    29  Katherine Van Arnum, 4   25:56.4    Valley                
   68        Pauline Wagner, 2        26:05.7    Dowling Catholic      
   69        Allison Zahn, 1          26:06.3    Johnston              
   70    30  Lauren Jahn, 4           26:07.4    Valley                
   71        Jayna Janssen, 1         26:16.2    Johnston              
   72        Brynlea DeGroote, 1      26:19.3    Valley                
   73        Rachel Bohlender, 2      26:22.1    Valley                
   74        Reagan Griffith, 1       26:22.9    Valley                
   75        Kate Youngers, 4         26:26.7    Dowling Catholic      
   76        Annamaria Dimon, 1       26:30.4    Dowling Catholic      
   77        Ellie Smidt, 1           26:30.5    Valley                
   78        Ada Chen, 2              26:31.8    Johnston              
   79        Makayla Houston, 2       26:32.2    Valley                
   80        Regan Kuennen, 2         26:34.0    Valley                
   81        Kaylyn Le, 1             26:34.1    Valley                
   82        Cabria Olsen, 3          26:41.4    Southeast Polk        
   83        Nova Thornton, 2         26:43.1    Johnston              
   84        Riley Kuennen, 4         26:45.9    Valley                
   85        Jordan Kelleher, 4       26:47.8    Dowling Catholic      
   86        Erica Rinehart, 4        26:52.0    Southeast Polk        
   87        Lilian Wheeler, 1        26:55.5    Southeast Polk        
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   88        Riley O'Halloran, 2      27:09.6    Dowling Catholic      
   89        Hadley Anderson, 2       27:11.2    Southeast Polk        
   90        Valarie Flores, 4        27:12.2    Valley                
   91        Kadence Williams, 2      27:16.6    Southeast Polk        
   92        Alexis Johnston, 2       27:33.5    Ottumwa               
   93        Saida Komjo, 2           27:34.0    Valley                
   94    31  Hoffman Taylor, 1        27:38.7    Marshalltown          
   95    32  Maggie Augustine, 2      27:40.2    Marshalltown          
   96        Sami McMahon, 4          27:41.6    Dowling Catholic      
   97        Theresa Tran, 2          27:50.7    Dowling Catholic      
   98        Natalie Ulrich, 2        28:01.6    Valley                
   99        Abby Nichol, 4           28:02.5    Johnston              
  100        Katherine Currier, 4     28:06.3    Johnston              
  101        Isabella Brunkhorst, 3   28:13.0    Dowling Catholic      
  102        Alyssa Rinke, 1          28:33.3    Dowling Catholic      
  103        Molly Wright, 3          28:34.9    Valley                
  104        Grace Smerage, 3         28:37.9    Dowling Catholic      
  105        Anastasia Bilak, 4       28:41.3    Johnston              
  106        Kaylyn Jensen, 1         28:42.9    Johnston              
  107        Jordyn Loder, 2          28:44.6    Dowling Catholic      
  108        Ally Baumhover, 3        28:45.8    Dowling Catholic      
  109        Molly McNeal, 3          28:49.3    Dowling Catholic      
  110        Mikayla Lies, 2          28:53.4    Johnston              
  111        Kathryn Pierick, 3       28:58.8    Dowling Catholic      
  112        Gabi Michalski, 1        29:00.4    Johnston              
  113        Jasmine Kuriki, 4        29:08.2    Southeast Polk        
  114        Courtney Flynn, 3        29:10.1    Dowling Catholic      
  115        Cassie Larick, 4         29:14.2    Valley                
  116        Alex Potter, 2           29:17.1    Dowling Catholic      
  117        Emma Norton, 2           29:17.4    Valley                
  118        Sam York, 1              29:27.9    Dowling Catholic      
  119        Lauren Linkletter, 1     29:36.8    Dowling Catholic      
  120        Ryann Rose, 4            29:39.7    Southeast Polk        
  121        Nadia Hadzic, 2          29:49.5    Dowling Catholic      
  122        Mara Jendro, 4           29:53.2    Johnston              
  123        Lorelei Ryan, 1          29:56.3    Dowling Catholic      
  124        Victoria Voss, 4         29:59.9    Southeast Polk        
  125        Allison Ohringer, 4      30:03.4    Valley                
  126        Taylor Beyer, 4          30:10.5    Southeast Polk        
  127        Katie Pottebaum, 2       30:11.2    Southeast Polk        
  128        KyLeigh Mohr, 1          30:41.9    Southeast Polk        
  129        Heidi Bantz, 4           30:43.5    Valley                
  130        Ashton Dilla, 2          30:47.7    Valley                
  131        Jocelyn Maw, 1           30:49.3    Ottumwa               
  132        Rhea Velasquez, 2        30:53.5    Dowling Catholic      
  133        Vivian Flores, 4         31:06.1    Valley                
  134        Mary Beth Scholz, 3      31:28.5    Dowling Catholic      
  135        Phoebe Smith, 1          31:39.0    Johnston              
  136        Ashleigh White, 4        32:03.7    Dowling Catholic      
  137        Coral Vandeharr, 1       32:03.9    Southeast Polk        
  138        Catie Finnegan, 4        32:15.7    Dowling Catholic      
  139        Olivia Stange, 3         32:24.4    Dowling Catholic      
  140        Julia Miyazaki, 3        32:59.3    Dowling Catholic      
  141        Abbey Bejarno, 4         32:59.9    Dowling Catholic      
  142        Erin Small, 3            33:02.9    Dowling Catholic      
  143        Adowek Ajoung, 2         33:20.5    Dowling Catholic      
  144        Ashley Franke, 2         33:25.3    Johnston              
  145        Chastity Louis, 4        34:10.3    Valley                
  146        Jade Kuriki, 1           34:24.9    Southeast Polk        
  147    33  Esveidy Soto-soto, 1     34:49.7    Lincoln               
  148        Sabrina Vongphandy, 3    34:59.0    East                  
  149    34  Olivia Corey, 2          35:23.2    Lincoln               
  150    35  Mia Cooper, 3            35:59.4    Lincoln               
  151        Dulce Flores, 1          35:59.7    East                  
  152    36  Rodrigues Bernice, 4     36:59.5    Marshalltown          
  153    37  Ramirez Valerie, 4       37:07.4    Marshalltown          
  154    38  Neyda Hernandez, 4       37:08.1    Lincoln               
  155        Halle Mohan, 1           37:17.8    Dowling Catholic      
  156    39  Damanth Koirala, 2       37:37.6    Lincoln               
  157        Emma Kottlowski, 3       38:02.5    Southeast Polk        
  158        Chelsea Corson, 2        41:59.3    Hoover                
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East Augustine Invitational XC JV Boys 5 km

Ewing Park, Des Moines, IA

Oct. 4, 2018

cool, partly sunny 
Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Oct. 4, 2018 9:09 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Johnston                 15    1    2    3    4    5    6    7  17:53.2  0:25.3 
  2 Southeast Polk           72    9   13   14   16   20   23   24  19:29.0  0:37.5 
  3 Roosevelt                76   10   11   15   19   21   22   27  19:32.7  0:37.0 
  4 Dowling Catholic        116    8   17   28   31   32   39   40  19:54.5  1:28.1 
  5 Valley                  131   18   25   26   29   33   34   35  20:08.0  0:56.1 
  6 Ottumwa                 157   12   30   36   38   41   44   45  20:30.2  1:56.4 
  7 East                    215   37   42   43   46   47   50   51  21:27.4  1:09.6 
  8 Marshalltown            267   49   53   54   55   56   57   58  23:27.6  1:52.1 
  9 Hoover                  280   48   52   59   60   61   62   63  24:11.7  3:40.1 
 
Incomplete Teams:  
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Johnston 
    1  Ben Kinman, 4            17:42.1   
    2  Nathan Kellar, 2         17:46.1   
    3  Cade Meyer, 4            17:48.7   
    4  Hunter Briggs, 3         18:01.5   
    5  Aidan MacGregor, 4       18:07.4   
    6  Kyle Battani, 2          18:13.9   
    7  Michael Schmitz, 4       18:22.3   
Total Time = 1:29:25.8     Total Places = 15 
 
2. Southeast Polk 
    9  Hudson Frank, 1          19:15.5   
   13  Nathan Parker, 3         19:17.8   
   14  Alex Wilson, 2           19:20.4   
   16  Eric Fitzpatrick, 2      19:38.2   
   20  Cj Schrock, 4            19:52.9   
   23  Mircea Nastase, 4        19:55.6   
   24  Eli Hanson, 4            19:58.9   
Total Time = 1:37:24.8     Total Places = 72 
 
3. Roosevelt 
   10  Jackson Haugh, 2         19:17.1   
   11  Jack Joyce, 2            19:17.4   
   15  Henry Nagle, 1           19:30.8   
   19  Nick Jackson, 1          19:44.1   
   21  Marcko Dalay, 2          19:54.0   
   22  Beckett LaPrade, 1       19:55.6   
   27  Forrest Laprade, 4       20:05.5   
Total Time = 1:37:43.4     Total Places = 76 
 
4. Dowling Catholic 
    8  Tommy Hancock, 1         18:56.8   
   17  Michael Lord, 1          19:39.5   
   28  Will Meilander, 2        20:10.7   
   31  Paul Johnson, 3          20:20.6   
   32  Patricio Garcia, 1       20:24.9   
   39  Sam Leto, 1              20:52.6   
   40  Daniel Ordaz, 4          20:52.8   
Total Time = 1:39:32.5     Total Places = 116 
 
5. Valley 
   18  Jordan Alexander, 3      19:41.4   
   25  Paul Andersen, 1         20:01.7   
   26  Aryan Prajapati, 4       20:04.9   
   29  David Gaunt, 3           20:14.6   
   33  Graham Margulies, 3      20:37.4   
   34  Garrett Burger, 4        20:46.2   
   35  Joseph Smith, 2          20:47.4   
Total Time = 1:40:40.0     Total Places = 131 
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6. Ottumwa 
   12  luis sosa, 4             19:17.6   
   30  javon martin, 4          20:20.2   
   36  quintin hull, 2          20:47.5   
   38  tayler young, 3          20:51.4   
   41  anthony reyman, 1        21:13.9   
   44  mason young, 1           21:36.6   
   45  carter elluiott, 1       21:37.5   
Total Time = 1:42:30.6     Total Places = 157 
 
7. East 
   37  Alexander Wallace, 3     20:47.7   
   42  Zachary Wallace, 3       21:17.7   
   43  Cosmas Nyaika, 3         21:19.7   
   46  Trenton Burkheimer, 3    21:54.2   
   47  Isaiah Loaisiga, 1       21:57.3   
   50  Kade Dolphin, 3          22:28.0   
   51  Brady Gordon, 1          22:36.6   
Total Time = 1:47:16.6     Total Places = 215 
 
8. Marshalltown 
   49  Aaron Seberger, 1        22:25.6   
   53  Jose Vergara, 1          23:01.9   
   54  Ruben Gallegos, 1        23:28.7   
   55  Diego Ordaz, 2           24:03.9   
   56  Saul Pantoja, 2          24:17.7   
   57  Jaimen Rivera, 4         24:43.1   
   58  Bway Htoo, 1             24:47.5   
Total Time = 1:57:17.8     Total Places = 267 
 
9. Hoover 
   48  Trevor Jackson, 3        21:59.1   
   52  Morgan Jackson, 1        22:43.4   
   59  Duncan Silberhorn, 3     25:18.2   
   60  Brandon Luna, 3          25:18.2   
   61  Godson Ugwuanyi, 3       25:39.2   
   62  Hakeem Guanne, 3         25:40.7   
   63  Arnold Gil-Acosta, 3     25:54.0   
Total Time = 2:00:58.1     Total Places = 280 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Ben Kinman, 4            17:42.1    Johnston              
    2     2  Nathan Kellar, 2         17:46.1    Johnston              
    3     3  Cade Meyer, 4            17:48.7    Johnston              
    4     4  Hunter Briggs, 3         18:01.5    Johnston              
    5     5  Aidan MacGregor, 4       18:07.4    Johnston              
    6     6  Kyle Battani, 2          18:13.9    Johnston              
    7     7  Michael Schmitz, 4       18:22.3    Johnston              
    8        Karson Kleve, 3          18:22.3    Johnston              
    9        Matthew Kliegl, 3        18:32.9    Johnston              
   10        Owen Ness, 4             18:33.9    Johnston              
   11        Drew Schmidt, 3          18:39.1    Johnston              
   12        Asher Heuss, 4           18:39.6    Johnston              
   13        Jason White, 3           18:41.1    Johnston              
   14        Matt Borgmeier, 2        18:43.2    Johnston              
   15        Kiernan Adair, 4         18:45.5    Johnston              
   16        Grant Allen, 2           18:49.5    Johnston              
   17        Andrew Bauer, 3          18:49.5    Johnston              
   18        Zach Anthofer, 4         18:56.4    Johnston              
   19     8  Tommy Hancock, 1         18:56.8    Dowling Catholic      
   20        Carson Stanley, 2        19:03.6    Johnston              
   21        Will Morlock, 3          19:10.6    Johnston              
   22        Jackson Marshall, 4      19:12.4    Johnston              
   23     9  Hudson Frank, 1          19:15.5    Southeast Polk        
   24    10  Jackson Haugh, 2         19:17.1    Roosevelt             
   25    11  Jack Joyce, 2            19:17.4    Roosevelt             
   26    12  luis sosa, 4             19:17.6    Ottumwa               
   27    13  Nathan Parker, 3         19:17.8    Southeast Polk        
   28    14  Alex Wilson, 2           19:20.4    Southeast Polk        
   29        Jake Sterling, 3         19:27.2    Johnston              
   30    15  Henry Nagle, 1           19:30.8    Roosevelt             
   31        Josh Meyer, 3            19:33.7    Johnston              
   32    16  Eric Fitzpatrick, 2      19:38.2    Southeast Polk        
   33    17  Michael Lord, 1          19:39.5    Dowling Catholic      
   34    18  Jordan Alexander, 3      19:41.4    Valley                
   35    19  Nick Jackson, 1          19:44.1    Roosevelt             
   36        Joe Kerber, 1            19:47.5    Johnston              
   37        Charlie Pattinson, 3     19:51.8    Johnston              
   38        Noor Noor, 3             19:52.0    Johnston              
   39    20  Cj Schrock, 4            19:52.9    Southeast Polk        
   40    21  Marcko Dalay, 2          19:54.0    Roosevelt             
   41    22  Beckett LaPrade, 1       19:55.6    Roosevelt             
   42    23  Mircea Nastase, 4        19:55.6    Southeast Polk        
   43    24  Eli Hanson, 4            19:58.9    Southeast Polk        
   44        Zach Frey, 4             19:59.7    Johnston              
   45        Zach Person, 4           20:00.0    Southeast Polk        
   46    25  Paul Andersen, 1         20:01.7    Valley                
   47        Noah Waldon, 3           20:01.7    Southeast Polk        
   48        Jacob Martin, 2          20:02.7    Southeast Polk        
   49    26  Aryan Prajapati, 4       20:04.9    Valley                
   50    27  Forrest Laprade, 4       20:05.5    Roosevelt             
   51    28  Will Meilander, 2        20:10.7    Dowling Catholic      
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   52        Jaden Johnson, 3         20:12.3    Roosevelt             
   53        Matthew Crist, 2         20:13.9    Roosevelt             
   54        Jake Wagner, 1           20:14.0    Johnston              
   55    29  David Gaunt, 3           20:14.6    Valley                
   56        Nathan Zook, 1           20:16.4    Southeast Polk        
   57    30  javon martin, 4          20:20.2    Ottumwa               
   58    31  Paul Johnson, 3          20:20.6    Dowling Catholic      
   59        Zach Abbey, 3            20:23.4    Johnston              
   60    32  Patricio Garcia, 1       20:24.9    Dowling Catholic      
   61        Tyler McCormac, 1        20:24.9    Roosevelt             
   62        Nolan Larsen, 3          20:26.0    Southeast Polk        
   63        Andy Kramer, 4           20:26.5    Roosevelt             
   64        Nick Cheung, 4           20:28.7    Southeast Polk        
   65        Stephen Beaman, 1        20:31.0    Johnston              
   66        Zach Harvey, 2           20:31.5    Johnston              
   67        Nick Bechtel, 1          20:32.7    Johnston              
   68    33  Graham Margulies, 3      20:37.4    Valley                
   69        Evan Newcomb, 4          20:40.4    Johnston              
   70        Jack Neel, 2             20:40.9    Roosevelt             
   71        Trevon Kyer, 2           20:42.4    Southeast Polk        
   72        Ethan Holter, 1          20:43.4    Johnston              
   73        Konrad Rohlf, 1          20:43.6    Johnston              
   74        Jack Olson, 2            20:45.5    Roosevelt             
   75    34  Garrett Burger, 4        20:46.2    Valley                
   76        Tate Severs, 1           20:46.4    Johnston              
   77    35  Joseph Smith, 2          20:47.4    Valley                
   78    36  quintin hull, 2          20:47.5    Ottumwa               
   79    37  Alexander Wallace, 3     20:47.7    East                  
   80        Theo Whitehead, 1        20:47.7    Roosevelt             
   81        Ben McFetridge, 1        20:48.4    Roosevelt             
   82        Connor Niland, 3         20:50.0    Valley                
   83        Carter Smith, 1          20:50.3    Valley                
   84        Jackson Grant, 1         20:51.2    Roosevelt             
   85    38  tayler young, 3          20:51.4    Ottumwa               
   86    39  Sam Leto, 1              20:52.6    Dowling Catholic      
   87    40  Daniel Ordaz, 4          20:52.8    Dowling Catholic      
   88        Antonio Banuelos-Moriel, 220:53.0    Dowling Catholic      
   89        Colin Recker, 3          20:53.6    Dowling Catholic      
   90        Jamison Cunningham, 2    20:54.0    Johnston              
   91        Bashar Eid, 3            20:54.3    Roosevelt             
   92        Joey Krejchi, 2          20:54.5    Dowling Catholic      
   93        Jack Borgmeier, 3        20:55.7    Johnston              
   94        Daniel Fu, 4             20:56.4    Johnston              
   95        Cade Nickell, 2          20:57.0    Southeast Polk        
   96        Cael Fitch, 2            20:57.3    Roosevelt             
   97        Ean Cummings, 2          20:57.9    Roosevelt             
   98        Nathan Waters, 2         20:58.6    Johnston              
   99        Noah Gumm, 2             21:01.7    Roosevelt             
  100        Patrick Feltz, 1         21:02.4    Dowling Catholic      
  101        Andrew Larson, 1         21:03.3    Valley                
  102        Levi Schultz, 2          21:07.5    Valley                
  103        Evan Wilson, 4           21:07.8    Southeast Polk        
  104        Isaac Anderson, 3        21:11.7    Southeast Polk        
  105    41  anthony reyman, 1        21:13.9    Ottumwa               
  106        Max Swinton, 3           21:17.0    Roosevelt             
  107    42  Zachary Wallace, 3       21:17.7    East                  
  108    43  Cosmas Nyaika, 3         21:19.7    East                  
  109        Eric Schmitt, 3          21:20.3    Johnston              
  110        Owen Conn, 2             21:20.9    Dowling Catholic      
  111        Kyle Goben, 3            21:21.0    Johnston              
  112        Cael Jones, 2            21:21.7    Southeast Polk        
  113        Brad Vu, 3               21:22.4    Johnston              
  114        Andrew Robey, 1          21:23.8    Dowling Catholic      
  115        Sam Gumm, 3              21:27.4    Roosevelt             
  116        Harrison Eckard-Garrett, 321:28.7    Roosevelt             
  117        Tom Giampolo, 3          21:30.5    Johnston              
  118        Jackson Davis, 3         21:34.3    Johnston              
  119        Devon Tekolste, 1        21:34.6    Southeast Polk        
  120        Wiley Parks, 4           21:35.0    Southeast Polk        
  121    44  mason young, 1           21:36.6    Ottumwa               
  122    45  carter elluiott, 1       21:37.5    Ottumwa               
  123        Wyatt Kacmarynski, 3     21:40.4    Johnston              
  124        Marco Aranda, 3          21:41.3    Roosevelt             
  125        Brayden Topic, 2         21:41.9    Valley                
  126        Ben Johnson, 2           21:42.3    Valley                
  127        Luke Trannel, 1          21:42.5    Valley                
  128        Eli Munch, 1             21:45.0    Valley                
  129        jesse vanderheiden, 2    21:45.5    Ottumwa               
  130        Jake Beattie, 4          21:45.7    Southeast Polk        
  131        Shane Esposito, 4        21:45.7    Roosevelt             
  132        Kyle Geerts, 3           21:47.6    Johnston              
  133        Ayden Lyon, 1            21:49.7    Johnston              
  134        Grant Dahlen, 4          21:50.3    Valley                
  135    46  Trenton Burkheimer, 3    21:54.2    East                  
  136        Jack Schaeuble, 3        21:55.6    Valley                
  137    47  Isaiah Loaisiga, 1       21:57.3    East                  
  138        Charlie Craiger, 1       21:57.8    Roosevelt             
  139    48  Trevor Jackson, 3        21:59.1    Hoover                
  140        Vir Patel, 2             21:59.6    Johnston              
  141        Joey Koehler, 1          22:00.7    Johnston              
  142        Jacob Phillips, 2        22:02.7    Valley                
  143        John Romo, 2             22:03.4    Roosevelt             
  144        Joel Kellar, 2           22:03.9    Johnston              
  145        Jesse Floyd, 1           22:04.1    Valley                
  146        Cameron McNally, 3       22:05.2    Roosevelt             
  147        Sam Burns, 2             22:05.5    Valley                
  148        Mason DeLange, 3         22:05.8    Roosevelt             
  149        Drake Davis, 2           22:06.8    Dowling Catholic      
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  150        Andy Tran, 1             22:07.2    Valley                
  151        Jude Charlton, 4         22:07.6    Roosevelt             
  152        Isaac Kronberg, 1        22:08.2    Johnston              
  153        Gabe Vald, 4             22:11.6    Roosevelt             
  154        Sam Hennes, 1            22:11.8    Johnston              
  155        Derek Marsh, 1           22:12.6    Johnston              
  156        chris luedtke, 1         22:17.5    Ottumwa               
  157        Hayden McCormac, 1       22:19.5    Roosevelt             
  158        Pradyumna Dahal, 2       22:24.6    Valley                
  159        Will Bussey, 1           22:25.3    Dowling Catholic      
  160    49  Aaron Seberger, 1        22:25.6    Marshalltown          
  161    50  Kade Dolphin, 3          22:28.0    East                  
  162        Austin Fickbohm, 3       22:28.0    Southeast Polk        
  163        Brome Churchill, 2       22:29.1    Southeast Polk        
  164        Zach Rinke, 4            22:30.2    Dowling Catholic      
  165        Nick Rider, 3            22:31.8    Roosevelt             
  166        Brady Willis, 2          22:33.3    Johnston              
  167        Andrew Ritchie, 3        22:35.8    Johnston              
  168        Alex Granados, 1         22:36.4    Roosevelt             
  169    51  Brady Gordon, 1          22:36.6    East                  
  170        Ryan Williams, 2         22:37.6    Roosevelt             
  171        Nathan Pendleton, 2      22:39.0    East                  
  172        Seth Parry, 3            22:39.5    Roosevelt             
  173        Isaac Helton, 2          22:39.6    Roosevelt             
  174        Carl Murphy, 3           22:39.7    Valley                
  175        Jens Rasmussen, 4        22:39.7    Johnston              
  176        trey hull, 1             22:40.1    Ottumwa               
  177        Spencer Jones, 2         22:40.6    Roosevelt             
  178        Jonah Sterling, 1        22:41.8    Johnston              
  179        Luke Mullen, 3           22:41.9    Johnston              
  180    52  Morgan Jackson, 1        22:43.4    Hoover                
  181        Gavin Mally, 1           22:43.9    Johnston              
  182        Brandon Ness, 1          22:46.9    Johnston              
  183        William Thompson, 1      22:47.5    Valley                
  184        Will Pixley, 1           22:47.6    Valley                
  185        Patrick Niland, 3        22:49.6    Valley                
  186        Nate Stone, 2            22:57.1    Roosevelt             
  187        Daniel Pinero, 1         22:58.2    Roosevelt             
  188        Aidan Klemm, 1           23:00.0    Dowling Catholic      
  189        Cael Stark, 2            23:00.0    Dowling Catholic      
  190        Gabe Cook, 2             23:00.9    Dowling Catholic      
  191        Liam Stamper, 2          23:01.8    Roosevelt             
  192    53  Jose Vergara, 1          23:01.9    Marshalltown          
  193        Jeison Jaimes, 2         23:03.8    Dowling Catholic      
  194        Sukhman Virdi, 4         23:06.7    Valley                
  195        Owen Barstad, 2          23:08.6    Roosevelt             
  196        William Wagner, 3        23:11.4    East                  
  197        Evan Bracewell, 4        23:16.5    Southeast Polk        
  198        Dj Barnes, 4             23:20.0    Southeast Polk        
  199        Zavier Hahn, 2           23:27.7    Roosevelt             
  200    54  Ruben Gallegos, 1        23:28.7    Marshalltown          
  201        Abhushan Pradhan, 1      23:38.5    Valley                
  202        alex leon, 2             23:40.5    Ottumwa               
  203        Connor Welsh, 3          23:41.5    Southeast Polk        
  204        Matt Bendinger, 1        23:45.1    Valley                
  205        Cody Vansylalom, 2       23:46.5    East                  
  206        Alex Owens, 1            23:46.7    Valley                
  207        Henry Mitchell, 1        23:49.6    Roosevelt             
  208        Forrest Landis, 2        23:53.4    Dowling Catholic      
  209        Michael Babcock, 4       23:56.4    Southeast Polk        
  210        Luke Amspaugh, 2         23:57.8    Johnston              
  211        Akira Nemoto, 4          23:59.2    Roosevelt             
  212    55  Diego Ordaz, 2           24:03.9    Marshalltown          
  213        Grant Brown, 2           24:06.5    Roosevelt             
  214        Andrew McEniry, 1        24:10.9    Dowling Catholic      
  215        Rocky Vizcarra, 3        24:15.8    East                  
  216        Cal Pennington, 1        24:17.5    Roosevelt             
  217    56  Saul Pantoja, 2          24:17.7    Marshalltown          
  218        Anthony Arroyo, 4        24:21.4    Roosevelt             
  219        Ian Gaunt, 1             24:22.2    Valley                
  220        Aidan Alaimo, 1          24:27.4    Johnston              
  221        Ethan Letsch, 1          24:29.4    Valley                
  222        Zach Corsbie, 1          24:29.7    Johnston              
  223        Ajani Patton-Imani, 1    24:43.0    Roosevelt             
  224    57  Jaimen Rivera, 4         24:43.1    Marshalltown          
  225        James Barnes, 1          24:45.0    Dowling Catholic      
  226    58  Bway Htoo, 1             24:47.5    Marshalltown          
  227        Jacob Thome, 4           24:49.3    Roosevelt             
  228        Matthew He, 1            24:50.9    Johnston              
  229        Casey Shanaberger, 4     24:56.1    Dowling Catholic      
  230        Oscar Romo, 1            24:59.4    Dowling Catholic      
  231        Charley Dunham, 2        25:03.1    Roosevelt             
  232        Joseph Seymour, 4        25:12.3    Dowling Catholic      
  233        Gary Quinn, 3            25:14.8    Roosevelt             
  234        Morgan Adamovicz, 1      25:18.1    Southeast Polk        
  235    59  Duncan Silberhorn, 3     25:18.2    Hoover                
  236    60  Brandon Luna, 3          25:18.2    Hoover                
  237        Ethan Butler, 2          25:25.7    Southeast Polk        
  238        Jacob Knox, 3            25:31.6    Johnston              
  239        Justin Miller, 2         25:34.3    Valley                
  240        Matthew Linkletter, 4    25:35.5    Dowling Catholic      
  241        Caleb Fuller, 2          25:36.2    East                  
  242    61  Godson Ugwuanyi, 3       25:39.2    Hoover                
  243    62  Hakeem Guanne, 3         25:40.7    Hoover                
  244        Emmett Badder, 4         25:43.7    Marshalltown          
  245        Brady Thompson, 1        25:43.8    Valley                
  246        Dylan Bracy, 3           25:45.5    Marshalltown          
  247        Jacob Demuth, 4          25:49.3    East                  
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  248        Matthew Alaimo, 1        25:53.5    Johnston              
  249        Nicholas Cloutier, 4     25:54.0    Dowling Catholic      
  250    63  Arnold Gil-Acosta, 3     25:54.0    Hoover                
  251        Charlie Ill, 1           26:10.4    Roosevelt             
  252        Dalton Cale, 3           26:17.5    Dowling Catholic      
  253        Sam Covill, 1            26:29.5    Dowling Catholic      
  254        Gage Stalzer, 4          26:36.1    Marshalltown          
  255        Isaac Gasior, 3          26:40.6    Valley                
  256        Safari Niyonchiti, 3     27:26.9    Hoover                
  257        Evan Hilton, 4           27:36.7    Roosevelt             
  258        Colin Yuska, 1           27:52.1    Johnston              
  259        Jackson Heaberlin, 1     27:52.3    Johnston              
  260        Nate Green, 3            28:40.8    Dowling Catholic      
  261        Eli Chow, 1              29:34.2    Johnston              
  262        Leo Brooks, 2            30:18.0    Roosevelt             
  263        Noah Nicholson, 1        30:51.2    Southeast Polk        
  264        Thomas Hewitt, 4         31:40.8    Valley                
  265        Carlos Pena, 3           32:54.3    East                  
  266        Blaine Gunderson, 4      33:05.4    Marshalltown          
  267        Kunal Singhal, 1         33:42.1    Johnston              
  268        Sam Dolde, 3             34:39.9    Johnston              
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East Augustine Invitational XC MS Girls 2 mi

Ewing Park, Des Moines, IA

Oct. 4, 2018

cool, partly sunny 
Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Oct. 4, 2018 9:12 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Roosevelt                15    1    2    3    4    5    6    7  11:54.6  1:51.7 
  2 Lincoln                  50    8    9   10   11   12   13   14  13:51.8  0:54.9 
  3 Hoover                   85   15   16   17   18   19            17:35.2  3:10.2 
 
Incomplete Teams: North 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Roosevelt 
    1  Arianna Jackson, 8       10:46.7   
    2  Elena Gentry, 7          11:37.7   
    3  Abigail Hahn, 8          11:57.9   
    4  Adrienne Buettner-Cable, 812:32.2   
    5  Ava Scott, 7             12:38.4   
    6  Madeline Lohmeier, 8     13:14.4   
    7  Delia Macfarland, 8      13:16.3   
Total Time = 59:32.9     Total Places = 15 
 
2. Lincoln 
    8  Jaenelle Bryant, 8       13:19.0   
    9  Peyton Twelmeyer, 8      13:45.3   
   10  Alyssen Irvin, 8         13:51.7   
   11  Honey Hanawalt, 8        14:09.1   
   12  Ava Manning, 8           14:13.8   
   13  Isabel Naderman, 8       14:36.9   
   14  Isabella Moyer, 8        15:00.5   
Total Time = 1:09:18.9     Total Places = 50 
 
3. Hoover 
   15  Lyleanna Martinez, 7     16:07.0   
   16  Grace Myli, 7            16:08.1   
   17  Jasmine Roa, 7           17:10.8   
   18  Rebekah Geerdes, 7       19:12.9   
   19  Paisha Goodrich, 7       19:17.2   
Total Time = 1:27:56.0     Total Places = 85 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Arianna Jackson, 8       10:46.7    Roosevelt             
    2     2  Elena Gentry, 7          11:37.7    Roosevelt             
    3     3  Abigail Hahn, 8          11:57.9    Roosevelt             
    4     4  Adrienne Buettner-Cable, 812:32.2    Roosevelt             
    5     5  Ava Scott, 7             12:38.4    Roosevelt             
    6     6  Madeline Lohmeier, 8     13:14.4    Roosevelt             
    7     7  Delia Macfarland, 8      13:16.3    Roosevelt             
    8        Lydia Smith, 7           13:17.3    Roosevelt             
    9        Giana Little, 7          13:17.7    Roosevelt             
   10     8  Jaenelle Bryant, 8       13:19.0    Lincoln               
   11        Ivy McFetridge, 8        13:19.0    Roosevelt             
   12        Jhoanna Hernandez, 8     13:22.8    North                 
   13        Lillian Smith, 7         13:23.9    Roosevelt             
   14        Abigail Crozier, 8       13:24.9    Roosevelt             
   15     9  Peyton Twelmeyer, 8      13:45.3    Lincoln               
   16        Olivia Speers, 8         13:47.5    Roosevelt             
   17    10  Alyssen Irvin, 8         13:51.7    Lincoln               
   18        Elana Commings, 8        13:54.3    North                 
   19    11  Honey Hanawalt, 8        14:09.1    Lincoln               
   20    12  Ava Manning, 8           14:13.8    Lincoln               
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   21        Emma Kurth, 8            14:36.9    Roosevelt             
   22    13  Isabel Naderman, 8       14:36.9    Lincoln               
   23        Kennedy Pahl, 7          14:42.4    Roosevelt             
   24        Megan Heilskov, 8        14:46.9    Roosevelt             
   25        Maia Kissell, 7          14:48.3    Roosevelt             
   26        Alani Castro, 7          14:49.0    Roosevelt             
   27        Sarah Mathieu, 8         14:52.4    Roosevelt             
   28        Clara Hol, 8             14:53.3    Roosevelt             
   29        Isabelle Stamper, 7      14:59.8    Roosevelt             
   30    14  Isabella Moyer, 8        15:00.5    Lincoln               
   31        Isabella Steuterman, 7   15:07.6    Roosevelt             
   32        Dairen Castro, 7         15:17.3    Roosevelt             
   33        Olivia Tice, 8           15:25.5    Roosevelt             
   34        Maya Lint, 8             15:27.4    Roosevelt             
   35        Blythe Ketelsen, 7       15:41.1    Roosevelt             
   36        Minhuyen Luna, 8         15:46.0    Lincoln               
   37        Natalie Rhodes, 7        16:00.8    Roosevelt             
   38        Vanessa Reveles, 8       16:05.2    Roosevelt             
   39    15  Lyleanna Martinez, 7     16:07.0    Hoover                
   40        Kristin Bowman, 8        16:07.8    North                 
   41    16  Grace Myli, 7            16:08.1    Hoover                
   42        Sofia Ream, 8            16:24.9    Roosevelt             
   43        Chloe White, 7           16:31.6    Roosevelt             
   44        Campbell Helton, 8       16:34.1    Roosevelt             
   45        Dhamar Sanchez, 8        16:34.8    Lincoln               
   46        Anna Lundy, 7            17:07.5    Roosevelt             
   47    17  Jasmine Roa, 7           17:10.8    Hoover                
   48        Maia Maxwell, 7          17:23.5    Roosevelt             
   49        Julia Moody, 8           17:27.1    Roosevelt             
   50        Anya Tope, 8             17:43.5    Lincoln               
   51        Delaney Clark, 7         17:49.3    Roosevelt             
   52        Maritza Rocha-Mendias, 8 17:56.1    Lincoln               
   53    18  Rebekah Geerdes, 7       19:12.9    Hoover                
   54        Cora Christensen, 7      19:13.7    Roosevelt             
   55    19  Paisha Goodrich, 7       19:17.2    Hoover                
   56        Iris Melo, 8             21:35.6    North                 
   57        Nathalia Luna, 8         22:04.7    Lincoln               
   58        Adaliz Rios, 8           22:11.9    Lincoln               
   59        Amelia Hensley, 8        25:10.0    Lincoln               
   60        Essamaria Zacarias, 8    25:11.0    Lincoln               
   61        Ashley Castillo-Valdez, 825:12.0    Lincoln               
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East Augustine Invitational XC MS Boys 2 mi

Ewing Park, Des Moines, IA

Oct. 4, 2018

cool, partly sunny 
Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Oct. 4, 2018 9:11 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Roosevelt                15    1    2    3    4    5    7    8  10:46.1  0:43.8 
  2 Lincoln                  60    6   11   13   14   16   17   19  12:46.1  2:50.7 
  3 North                    64    9   10   12   15   18   20   21  13:02.1  2:21.9 
 
Incomplete Teams: Hoover 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Roosevelt 
    1  Jaxson Plumb, 8          10:16.4   
    2  Matthew Bonner, 8        10:43.0   
    3  Carson Lane, 8           10:52.7   
    4  Wyatt Ledinsky, 8        10:58.3   
    5  Elijah Gumm, 8           11:00.1   
    7  Drew Folkerts, 8         11:23.0   
    8  Theo Linebaugh, 8        11:29.9   
Total Time = 53:50.5     Total Places = 15 
 
2. Lincoln 
    6  Nauris Bryant, 8         11:12.2   
   11  Levi Cruse, 8            12:14.2   
   13  Grant Harrison, 8        13:02.9   
   14  Hoscar Godina Torres, 7  13:18.2   
   16  Allan Vega-Guiterrez, 7  14:02.9   
   17  Jordan Leek, 8           14:11.8   
   19  Sean Blaskovich, 7       14:26.0   
Total Time = 1:03:50.4     Total Places = 60 
 
3. North 
    9  Mangala Bahindolwa, 8    11:56.2   
   10  Kashindi Balebino, 7     12:05.2   
   12  Thomas Niyonsenga, 8     12:49.5   
   15  Lah Myint, 7             14:01.1   
   18  Freddy Thomas, 8         14:18.1   
   20  Alan Barajas Cortez, 8   14:37.4   
   21  Diego Mendoza, 8         15:17.2   
Total Time = 1:05:10.1     Total Places = 64 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Jaxson Plumb, 8          10:16.4    Roosevelt             
    2     2  Matthew Bonner, 8        10:43.0    Roosevelt             
    3     3  Carson Lane, 8           10:52.7    Roosevelt             
    4     4  Wyatt Ledinsky, 8        10:58.3    Roosevelt             
    5     5  Elijah Gumm, 8           11:00.1    Roosevelt             
    6     6  Nauris Bryant, 8         11:12.2    Lincoln               
    7     7  Drew Folkerts, 8         11:23.0    Roosevelt             
    8     8  Theo Linebaugh, 8        11:29.9    Roosevelt             
    9        Logan Westin, 8          11:30.8    Roosevelt             
   10        Alonzo Spencer, 8        11:39.6    Roosevelt             
   11        Sonny Hermann, 7         11:41.3    Roosevelt             
   12        Ian Campbell, 7          11:48.6    Roosevelt             
   13        Zane Kenney, 7           11:55.9    Roosevelt             
   14     9  Mangala Bahindolwa, 8    11:56.2    North                 
   15    10  Kashindi Balebino, 7     12:05.2    North                 
   16    11  Levi Cruse, 8            12:14.2    Lincoln               
   17        Will Beaumont, 7         12:20.2    Roosevelt             
   18        Wesley Reese, 8          12:22.9    Roosevelt             
   19        Sam Harris, 8            12:27.3    Roosevelt             
   20        Reece Thompson, 7        12:28.6    Roosevelt             
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   21        Payton Walker, 8         12:31.8    Roosevelt             
   22        August Vance, 7          12:37.9    Roosevelt             
   23        Elliot Donovan, 8        12:40.7    Roosevelt             
   24    12  Thomas Niyonsenga, 8     12:49.5    North                 
   25        Samuel Wandera, 8        12:54.5    Roosevelt             
   26    13  Grant Harrison, 8        13:02.9    Lincoln               
   27        Cooper Michael, 8        13:03.1    Roosevelt             
   28        Danny Diggins, 8         13:03.7    Roosevelt             
   29    14  Hoscar Godina Torres, 7  13:18.2    Lincoln               
   30        Alex Flores-Alonzo, 8    13:24.6    Roosevelt             
   31        Gage Schutjer, 8         13:29.7    Roosevelt             
   32        Andrew Simmons, 8        13:30.1    Roosevelt             
   33        Luke Martin, 8           13:30.6    Roosevelt             
   34        Mays Perlowski, 7        13:37.4    Roosevelt             
   35        Harrison Niepert, 8      13:38.5    Roosevelt             
   36        Eli Smithberg, 7         13:46.0    Roosevelt             
   37    15  Lah Myint, 7             14:01.1    North                 
   38    16  Allan Vega-Guiterrez, 7  14:02.9    Lincoln               
   39        Alec Boblenz, 8          14:06.4    Roosevelt             
   40    17  Jordan Leek, 8           14:11.8    Lincoln               
   41    18  Freddy Thomas, 8         14:18.1    North                 
   42    19  Sean Blaskovich, 7       14:26.0    Lincoln               
   43    20  Alan Barajas Cortez, 8   14:37.4    North                 
   44        Joel Chan, 7             14:51.9    Roosevelt             
   45        Joe Carpenter, 7         14:54.0    Roosevelt             
   46        Ben Lundy, 7             14:58.6    Roosevelt             
   47        Carter Ballard, 8        15:02.3    Roosevelt             
   48        Jordan Trimbell, 7       15:14.0    Lincoln               
   49        Sebastian Urias, 7       15:17.0    Lincoln               
   50    21  Diego Mendoza, 8         15:17.2    North                 
   51        Alexander Fullmer, 7     15:22.7    Lincoln               
   52        Hans David, 7            15:28.6    Roosevelt             
   53        Sebastion Hardee, 7      15:58.1    North                 
   54        Ethan Chirch, 7          16:21.0    Hoover                
   55        Devan Renes, 7           16:21.5    Hoover                
   56        John Figieroa, 8         17:02.2    North                 
   57        Samuel Payzant, 8        17:12.9    North                 
   58        Gael Garcia, 8           17:17.0    North                 
   59        Kieghan Myers, 8         17:17.3    North                 
   60        Pratik Sapkota, 7        17:47.9    North                 
   61        Landon Roberts, 7        17:57.6    Lincoln               
   62        Ross Davis, 7            26:59.5    Lincoln               
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